

*

SLP(C)... 2209 OF 2003
ITEM No.7 and 43

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 2209/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2002 in AFO 50/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. WESTERN BUILDERS

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)...CC 2530/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2533/2003

Date : 07/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. ANS Nodkarni,Adv.Genl.
 Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
 Ms. Shalini Gupta,Adv.
 M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Issue notice.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master