

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4726/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2002 in AFO 50/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. WESTERN BUILDERS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)No.10532/2003, SLP(C)No.10929-10930/2003, SLP(C)No.4727/2003,

SLP(C)No.4728/2003, SLP(C)No.8212/2003, SLP(C)No.8221/2003, SLP(C)No.8228/2003

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.

M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos.8221 and 10532 of 2003 to take fresh steps to
serve the unserved respondents within two weeks. Post all the SLPs after four weeks. Dasti
service in addition is permitted.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER