

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1457 OF 2004

STATE OF GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. WESTERN BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1458 of 2004,Civil Appeal NO. 1459-1460 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1461 of 2004,Civil Appeal NO. 1462 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1463 of 2004,Civil Appeal NO. 1464 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1465 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj, Adv.

for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For State of Goa

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

in CA 1458/04

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

In CA 1463/04 & 1465/04

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

In CA 1458/04 & 1460/04 Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

Mr. M. Naseem, Adv.

in CA 1459/04

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Sr.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.10 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. M.S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Then, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Jay Savla, learned counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(KHUSHI RAM)  
COURT MASTER

Books cited :

1. 2001 (8) SCC 470
2. 2004 (1) SCC 540
3. Arbitration Act, 1996
4. Limitation Act, 1963
5. 2003 (9) SCC 393
6. 2004 (8) SCC 472
7. 1976 (4) SCC 464
8. 1964 (6) SCR 129
9. 1995 (5) SCC 5

10.1976 (1) SCC 392

11.2001 (7) SCC 549

12.2003 (2) SCC 577

13.2004 (4) SCC 252

14.2004 (11) SCC 472

15.1968 (1) SCR 505

16.1971 (3) SCC 124

17.1975 (4) SCC 22

18.1995 (5) SCC 59

19.1969 (3) SCC 173

20.1974 (2) SCC 133

21.2001 (2) Arb. LR 284 (Bombay)